

STATE OF NEW YORK )
TOWN OF GRAND ISLAND ) ss.
COUNTY OF ERIE )

To Whom It May Concern:

**I, HEREBY CERTIFY**, That at a meeting of the Town Board of the Town of Grand Island, held on the **Sixth of September, 2016** a Resolution was adopted, of which the following is a true copy:

A RESOLUTION SUBMITTED BY:
SUPERVISOR: NATHAN D. MCMURRAY
COUNCILMEMBERS:
RAYMOND A. BILLICA, CHRISTOPHER K. ARONICA,
BEVERLY A. KINNEY, MICHAEL H. MADIGAN

## <u>West River Greenway Connector Trail Bike Path – Option 4 Multi-purpose Bike-Pedestrian Trail Project Status Update</u>

Councilman Madigan provided a timeline update on the NYS West River Greenway Connector Trail Bike Path.

A motion was made by Councilman Madigan, seconded by Councilman Billica to designate Nathan McMurray and Mike Madigan as the primary contacts representing the Town of Grand Island for all NYS matters related to the following:

- West River Greenway Connector Trail Bike Path
- Beaver Island State Park
- Buckhorn State Park

These persons should both be invited and or included in meetings and be included in communications with NYS representatives related to these matters where input is requested from the Town of Grand Island.

These persons will be responsible to keep the Town Board apprised of on-going projects and or any proposed projects and associated project planning associated with these parks. A letter will be sent to the NYS Parks representatives communicating this designation and requesting that all future communications requiring input from the Town of Grand Island be channeled through both of these designated persons.

APPROVED Äyes 5 Billica, Aronica, Madigan, Kinney, McMurray
Noes 0

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and the Seal of the Town of Grand Island, Erie County, New York the **Twelfth of September**, **2016**.

ATTEST

Patricia A. Frentzel

PATRICIA A. FRENTZEL

TOWN CLERK

